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On Wednesday, March 26, during our Come & Learn, both Year 1 classes will have a chance to taste authentic
French pains au chocolat with Madame Charles.  

The pastries are sourced from an external food vendor (Vanille Patisserie). While the pastries themselves do
not contain nuts, all items from Vanille are made in a facility that uses nuts as a main ingredient, and items
are also made on shared equipment. Please find the list of ingredients below. 

Please do not hesitate to contact Madame Charles if you have any questions: yuna.charles@bischicagosl.org
 
Ingredients: Enriched flour, unsalted butter, chocolate, water, milk, sugar, yeast, eggs, dough conditioner,
wheat gluten, salt. 

TOMORROW! Poetry Showcase: Nursery – Year 6

We are thrilled to invite you to the third BISC-South Loop Poetry Week Showcase on Friday, March 21! This
special event will celebrate the creativity, expression, and hard work of our students from Nursery to Year 6 as
they bring poetry to life. 

The Showcase will take place in the gym, will start at 9 a.m. and will finish at approximately 10 a.m. Any
questions, please contact Ms. Sami at stephanie.sami@bischicagosl.org.  

We can't wait to see you there and celebrate the incredible talent of our students! 

 

Career Pathways: Year 5 and 6, Summer Term 

We are excited to be launching our ‘Career Pathways’ for Year 5 and 6 in Summer Term (after Spring Break)
and we would love to invite parents, caregivers and even older siblings to come into school and talk to our
Year 5 and 6 students about their jobs and university/college life. If you are interested in coming in to talk to
the children please contact demelza.wheeler-ozanne@bischicagosl.org and I can give further details and
answer any questions.  
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Year 6 Graduation

We are happy to announce the Year 6 Graduation will be taking place on Tuesday, June 10, at 10 a.m. Details
will be coming to you soon, but please note that children will be expected to come to school, in uniform, at
regular drop off time. The ceremony will end before lunch time, and there are no lessons for Year 6 in the
afternoon, so children should be collected and taken home with families to celebrate after the ceremony. 

At this time we are offering initial tickets to be claimed. Tickets are free of charge, and everyone attending,
including siblings, must have a ticket. Year 6 students will not require tickets. Each Year 6 student’s family
can, at this point, claim up to 4 tickets. Please only claim the number of tickets that you will need. The
deadline for initial ticket claims is Tuesday, April 1. After this date, we will open up additional tickets to families
who require more than 4 tickets. Please claim your initial 4 tickets per family here.

https://forms.office.com/r/0C0ytBStX8


Week 0 - Friday, June 20 (1 day)
$145 for full day, $80 for half day. 
(If another full week of Camp has been purchased: $125 for full day, $80 for half day.)

Week 1 - Monday, June 23 to Friday, June 27 
$625 for 5 full days, $400 for 5 half days.

Week 2 - Monday, June 30 to Thursday, July 3 (4 days) 
$500 for 4 full days, $320 for 4 half days.

Week 3 - Monday, July 7 to Friday, July 11 
$625 for the 5 full days, $400 for the 5 half days.

Week 4 - Monday, July 14 to Friday, July 18 
$625 for 5 full days, $400 for 5 half days.

Week 5 - Monday, July 21 to Friday, July 25 
$625 for 5 full days, $400 for 5 half days.

Week 6 - Monday, July 28 to Friday, August 1 
$625 for 5 full days, $400 for 5 half days.

Week 7 - Monday, August 4 and Tuesday, August 5 (2 days) 
$250 for 2 full days, $160 for 2 half days.

$145 for any individual day, $80 for any individual half day.
Please email yuna.charles@bischicagosl.org for any questions.

Sign-ups are open for our upcoming April Camps, taking place on the dates below. Activities
will include Balloon Twisting (Wednesday, April 9), a Puppet Show (Tuesday, April 15), a Tie Dye
Workshop (Wednesday, April 16) and more activities led by our teaching staff!

Week 1 - Monday, April 7 to Friday, April 11
Week 2 - Monday, April 14 to Friday, April 18 

Drop off starting at 8:30 a.m., pick-up ending at 4:30 p.m.
Pricing: $575 for 5 days, $140 for an individual day, half-day options available.
Sign up at https://biscsl.schoolsbuddy.net/ 

Please note that after the Monday, March 24, sign-ups will need to be requested via email and
will be charged a $50 late sign-up fee.

APRIL CAMPS

SUMMER CAMPS

CAMP INFORMATION
SPRING & SUMMER 2025

Lunch and two snacks are provided by Quest for $9.75 per
day. Just like during term time, selections for lunch should
be made on your MyMealOrder platform. The meal
selection will be displayed as ‘free’ and you will be charged
by the school after the camp has taken place. Only
children who have packed lunches and do not have Quest
lunches during term time may send in a packed lunch for
camps moving forward. This must be nut free. 
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